

Trust Headquarters
Russell's Hall Hospital
Dudley
West Midlands
DY1 2HQ

Ref: FOI-092024-0001118

Date: 10/10/2024

Address / Email:

Dear

Request Under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for requesting information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Request

I am making a Freedom of Information Request for both ICD10 first/Primary diagnosis discharge codes and cases, and OPCS4 primary procedure codes and cases, recorded per individual hospital in your Trust. I hope you can help me with obtaining the following data. Any information must be totally anonymised; however, I am requesting the name or the postcode of each hospital as it pertains to the data set.

I am requesting the data for the last five calendar years, i.e. 2018/2019/2020/2021/2022/2023.

The suggested data format is in columns:

1. Hospital name or postcode
2. Primary diagnosis ICD-10 3/4 or 5 digits (The ICD 10 data comprises the range A000 to Q999)
3. Number of cases
4. Years

The other data set deals with procedures/surgery:

1. Hospital name or postcode
2. OPCS4: Primary procedure to 4 or more digits
3. Number of cases
4. Years

Response

Please make a formal request to The Dudley Group NHS Foundation Trust dgft.foi@nhs.net quoting the above reference number should you require a copy of these reports.

If you are dissatisfied with our response, you have the right to appeal in line with guidance from the Information Commissioner. In the first instance you may contact the Information Governance Manager of the Trust.

Information Governance Manager
Trust Headquarters
Russell's Hall Hospital
Dudley
West Midlands
DY1 2HQ
Email: dgft.dpo@nhs.net

Should you disagree with the contents of our response to your appeal, you have the right to appeal to the Information Commissioners Office at.

Information Commissioners Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF
Tel: 0303 123 1113
www.ico.org.uk

If you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Team
The Dudley Group NHS Foundation Trust